8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
Al REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR AT e e
NUMBER G | ECR-23-171863 NaPR2023 | FZ | TE
H ECR-24-202325 11MAR2024 | F7 TE
22665621 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL J | ECR-24-206857 Jera0ed | T8 | T
2266562-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266562-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
-] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- 2119082-4  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N\ - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
APPLICATOR DATA - | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
CRIMP STZE TYPE - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE 12 49 mm [ 098] o -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
INSUL 12 .54 mm [ 1001 F - |REF[RE 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
408-35042 L) N- ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 5 5 51680831 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINAL NAME: MX150 RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: MXT50 RECEPTACLE - 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:—ﬂ':r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 455888~ 1 SPACER, CRIMPER - 37
£.70-5.60 mm [.185-.220 IN] 2.18-2.69 mm [.086-.106 INJ 4.70-5.60 mm [.185-.220 INJ 2.20-2.40 mm [.087- 094 INJ -] 202181 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
) ATS-639000700 Rey F . . - 1 1 854769-4 HOLDER, I[NS 14
XEEMM%IONMS e XEEMM%ION -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION : SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPUEDA TERMINALS APPUEDA - ; ; RTTEEE SCRSET. TLT PNT. M5 X 200 =
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
1949354~ | 33012-3001 1949354-5 33001-5001 1949354~ 1 33012-3001 1949354-5 33001-500]1 N 5 18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
1949354-7 33001-3003 1949354-6 33001-5021 1949354-2 33001-3003 949354-6 33001-5021 - 1 1 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X 250 58
1949354-3 33012-3021 1949354-1 34750-100]1 1949354-3 33012-3021 9493541 34750-1001 I I 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
1949354-4 33001-3021 1949354-8 TC3TI4471EA 19493544 33001-3021 949354-8 TC3TI44T1EA N RV 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 12.0 54
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT — e f 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 23
STZE r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r%} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING i R 5018030-1  NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 50
14 AWG OR 2.00mm2 |1 60+/-0.05 [.063¢/- 0027 6 3 1. 50mm? | 40+/-0.05 [.055¢/-.002] 8 7 S gllcdc-»>  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 2|
16 AWG OR 1.27mm2 | 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 8.9 i B 630703-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
FWARN NG - 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - ] 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O S | 70235673 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/N R COMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR L e e e gg
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTIMENTS . ' '
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND — c844938-> |PLATE, SIRIP GUIDE - 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER - 3
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S et oD, LUMERES S LOR -
" - 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
Zﬁ\x§§;N53§$5§%WA5EgﬁifPEEESEJJI$f£WﬁicgggySEJJﬁﬁSTWS&P WEENBQHE . P S £
- - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE - 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T TR SCR_SHT RD SHLDR 50 DIA X 6.0 >3
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S A |-16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 20
DOCUMENT. 1071-35000 - 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR |3
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N - | T ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
N 1803095-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
Nl Tt ] ] 2-1803056-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
- 1-2119780-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T ] 1803223-1  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM - 3
- 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER - ?
N 1Tl ot ] 1] 6-1490019-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
77| -2 -1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
SOCTZ0T — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS Cig:;/i?LEY 30(>CT’201 4 C%%%%%%é) iZ/ﬁZCE;j e iSburg’ PAY171 o
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 300CT2014 [nNamE ‘
mm U.GUO Ocean Side fFeed
? Etg i PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i C Q % O f
@ i g Etg i APP[\CAT\ON SPEC -
iNgtES + . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266562 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA REVJ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED.

b IYPE
MECH

SEE DETATL

ANTCAL

s

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETAI

LA

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

D5
Ao

(e
r j
|
©

9]

I

44 25+£0.05
G |

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR DESCRIPTION DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

\WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

Eﬁﬁ—l—\

=

.

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1ZATION DWYN.YIN 300CT2074 (D) TE Connectivity
c% ey 300CT2014 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS D 300CT2014 [ane ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
b Applicator
@E 2 PLC + ’ -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266562
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE (R SHEET 7 OFA e J

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



